ORDINANCE NO. 2020-1

AN ORDINANCE TO CREATE SECTION 3(A) OF THE 2000-1 DWELLING CODE OF THE TOWN OF LIBERTY RELATING TO THE ADOPTION AND APPLICATION OF SPS 316 OF THE WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE RELATING TO ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS BY THE TOWN

The Town of Liberty, Manitowoc County, Wisconsin, hereby creates

Section 3(A) of the 2000-1 Dwelling Code of the

Town of Liberty to read as follows:

(A) Chapter SPS 316 of the Wisconsin Administrative Code, and all amendments thereto, are hereby made a part of this Code by reference with respect to all classes of buildings to which such provisions apply. It is the intention of the Town of Liberty to have the Town Building Inspector, or his agent or representative, provide commercial electrical permitting and inspection pursuant to Wisconsin electrical Code SPS 316, as amended. It is specifically intended that the provisions of SPS 316 shall supersede any other provisions of these ordinances which conflict with SPS 316.

SECTION 3(A). EFFECTIVE DATE. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and

Adopted at a regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Liberty on the 11 Day of May, 2020.

TOWN OF LIBERTY TOWN BOARD

Joel Aulik, Chairperson

David Petersen, Supervisor

ATTEST: